CH \$40.00 23283

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM542983

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the designation of the parties previously recorded on Reel 004230 Frame 0957. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK		06/24/2010	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cafe Valley, Inc.	
Street Address:	5320 West Buckeye Road, Suite 4	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85043	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ARIZONA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2328305	CINNA-TWIST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6508597021

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650 859 7021

Email: NATHALIE.LOC@KIRKLAND.COM

Correspondent Name: NATHALIE LOC
Address Line 1: 3330 Hillview Avenue
Address Line 2: KIRKLAND & ELLIS, LLP

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47625-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATHALIE LOC
SIGNATURE:	/NATHALIE LOC/
DATE SIGNED:	09/27/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=RELEASE-assignment-tm-4230-0957#page1.tif source=RELEASE-assignment-tm-4230-0957#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006757 FRAME: 0765

900517175

source=RELEASE-assignment-tm-4230-0957#page3.tif source=RELEASE-assignment-tm-4230-0957#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006757 FRAME: 0766

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cafe Valley, Inc.		06/24/2010	CORPORATION: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wells Fargo Bank	
Street Address:	100 W Washington St, 15th Floor	
Internal Address:	MAC #S4101-158	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85003	
Entity Type:	National Association:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2328305	CINNA-TWIST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)254-4878

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 602-257-7951

Email: mpischner@gustlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mary Pischner

Address Line 1: Gust Rosenfeld PLC

Address Line 2: 201 E Washington #800

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary Pischner
Signature:	/marypischner/
Date:	06/24/2010

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004230 FRAME: 0957 TRADEMARK

REEL: 006757 FRAME: 0767

OF \$40.00 Z3Z83

900165524

Total Attachments: 2 source=Cafe Valley#page1.tif source=Cafe Valley#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004230 FRAME: 0958 TRADEMARK

REEL: 006757 FRAME: 0768

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

Wells Fargo Bank, National Association formerly known as Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc., ("Wells"), whose address and principal place of business is 100 West Washington Street, 15th Floor, MAC #S4101-158, Phoenix, Arizona 85003, the Secured Party, for valuable consideration, does hereby release and discharge the security interest in the trademark shown on Schedule A attached hereto, and incorporated in this release by reference, granted to it by Café Valley, Inc., an Arizona corporation, which last known mailing address is 5320 West Buckeye Road, Suite 4, Phoenix, Arizona 85043, the Debtor, which security interest which was recorded on May 6, 1999 at Reel 1897, Frame 0167 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, to which reference may be had.

Dated this 24 day of June, 2010.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By Cit Yout	
Name: CIFTIN MUSCHAIR	-
Title: Senior Vice President	

STATE OF ARIZONA)	
County of Maricopa) ss.	
Before me on this Wells Fargo Bank, National Association	24th day of June, 2010, personally appeared, the Senior Vill president of

(Seal and Expiration Date)

Crystal M. Bravo
NOTARY PUBLIC -- ARIZONA
MARICOPA COUNTY
My Commission Expires
April 30, 2011

Notary Public

my commission expires: 4/30/11

SCHEDULE A

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

TrademarkRegistration DateRegistration No.CINNA-TWIST03/14/002,328,305

RECORDED: 08/27//2019

TRADEMARK
REEL: 000250 FRANCE: 07960